152 For additional information, visit www.edisonfuse.com
Ap
pl
ic
at
io
n
Se
ct
io
n
Fu
se
 B
lo
ck
s,
Ho
ld
er
s
&
 M
is
c.
M
ed
iu
m
Vo
lta
ge
 F
us
es
Ca
na
di
an
Fu
se
s
&
 H
ol
de
rs
Sp
ec
ia
l
Pu
rp
os
e
Fu
se
s
UL
/C
SA
 F
us
es
Ge
ne
ra
l P
ur
po
se
UL
/C
SA
 F
us
es
Cu
rr
en
t L
im
iti
ng
HVAC Disconnect
Fused and Non-Fused
Metallic
Fused Disconnect
Metallic
Non-Fused Disconnect
Metallic
Ratings: Single-Phase 2-Wire, 240Vac, 30 & 60A
UL Guide WGEW
Wire Range: #14-3 AWG, Al/Cu
Catalog Number B22 Series
Rainproof Air Conditioner Pullout Units:
Fused, Non-Fused, GFCI and Cable Whip.
Agency Approvals: UL Listed to UL 1429
CSA Certification
Features:
• NEMA 3R enclosure.
• Compact design but offers ample working space.
• Internal shield can be removed without tools.
• Specifications are printed on internal shield.
• Knockouts on back, bottom and both sides.
• Finger-safe construction.
• Padlockable.
Catalog Data
Main Maximum HP1 Approx. Dim.
Rating Catalog Number/Description 120Vac 240Vac H x W x D (in.)
30A B221-30F* Fused Disconnect (Class H or R) 1.5 3 8 3⁄4 x 5 3⁄8 x 32 7⁄8
30A B221-30FGF Fused Disconnect with GFCI (Class H or R) 1.5 3 13 x 7 1⁄2 x 4 3⁄4
60A B222-60F* Fused Disconnect (Class H or R) 3 10 8 3⁄4 x 5 3⁄8 x 32 7⁄8
60A B222-60FGF Fused Disconnect with GFCI (Class H or R) 3 10 13 x 7 1⁄2 x 4 3⁄4
60A B222-60NF Non-fused Disconnect 3 10 13 x 7 1⁄2 x 4 3⁄4
60A B222-60NFGF Non-fused Disconnect with GFCI 3 10 11 3⁄4 x 6 1⁄2 x 4 1⁄2
60A B222-60NFG12W** Non-fused Disconnect with 1/2 inch Cable Whip 3 10 14 3⁄4 x 12 1⁄2 x 4.5
*Suitable for use as service equipment with optional field installed lug kit number B-DPOG.
1Rated with Edison ECNR and LENRK dual-element time-delay fuses.
** Maximum 30 amp upstream overcurrent protection device, 1⁄2 inch harness device, #10 ground hot wire size, #10 flexible wire size, six feet of conduit, 1-90° and
1- straight non-metallic fitting.